
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3793
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
Financial Assistance to SC/ST/OBC Students
Goud Dr. Boora Narsaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of students of SC, ST and OBC categories travelled for studies in foreign countries with the Government assistance during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the monetary assistance provided to each student and the total money spent so far, category-wise; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the budgetary support in this regard and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The Ministry of Home Affairs and the University Grants Commission (UGC) have informed that they have no such information.
(b)& (c): In view of above, do not arise.
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